



PROJECT 21-01 SEWER AND WATER RELAY AND STREET RESURFACING
BID TAB

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				Dorner, Inc		Jossart Brothers, Inc		Advance Construction, Inc		De Groot, Inc		Soper Sewer & Water LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION													
SS-01	Remove and Relay 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	560	\$ 90.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 63,280.00	\$ 84.02	\$ 47,051.20	\$ 140.00	\$ 78,400.00
SS-02	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	410	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 38,540.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 47,970.00	\$ 86.48	\$ 35,456.80	\$ 92.00	\$ 37,720.00
SS-03	Provide 8" x 6" or 8" x 4" Sanitary Wye	EA	15	\$ 546.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 905.64	\$ 13,584.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
SS-04	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	8	\$ 427.00	\$ 3,416.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 3,968.00	\$ 504.77	\$ 4,038.16	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
SS-05	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	8	\$ 412.00	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,040.00
SS-06	Dig Down and Repair Offset Joint (5-foot)	EA	4	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 11,552.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,336.49	\$ 13,345.96	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
SS-07	Dig Down and Verify Active Sanitary Sewer Lateral	EA	2	\$ 748.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
SS-08	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	2	\$ 716.00	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
SS-09	Abandon/Remove Sanitary Sewer and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
STORM SEWER CONSTRUCTION													
ST-01	Remove and Relay 18" PVC, PP or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	20	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 111.55	\$ 2,231.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
ST-02	Remove and Relay 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	120	\$ 74.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 88.09	\$ 10,570.80	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,080.00
ST-03	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer	LF	360	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 56.03	\$ 20,170.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,800.00
ST-04	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	275	\$ 46.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 58.21	\$ 16,007.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,500.00
ST-05	Provide 36" x 6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	1	\$ 746.00	\$ 746.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 1,442.28	\$ 1,442.28	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
ST-06	Provide 12" x 6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	1	\$ 746.00	\$ 746.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 1,442.28	\$ 1,442.28	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
ST-07	Provide 8" x 6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	6	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 482.78	\$ 2,896.68	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
ST-08	Remove and Replace 5' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	5	\$ 896.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 6,985.00	\$ 873.67	\$ 4,368.35	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
ST-09	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	10	\$ 530.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 627.66	\$ 6,276.60	\$ 830.00	\$ 8,300.00
ST-10	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	4	\$ 546.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 631.25	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
ST-11	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	6	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 12,132.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 12,222.00	\$ 1,941.07	\$ 11,646.42	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
ST-12	Connect to Structure and/or Existing Pipe	EA	1	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
ST-13	24" x 10' Spot Repair	EA	1	\$ 3,122.00	\$ 3,122.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,361.00	\$ 4,361.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
WATER MAIN CONSTRUCTION													
W-01	Provide 16" PVC Water Main-Directional Drill	LF	600	\$ 230.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 298.32	\$ 178,992.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 204,000.00
W-02	Provide 16" PVC Water Main-Open Cut (Granular Backfill)	LF	300	\$ 189.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 251.16	\$ 75,348.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 78,000.00
W-03	Provide 12" PVC Water Main-Open Cut (Natural Backfill)	LF	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 134.36	\$ 13,436.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
W-04	Provide 12" PVC Water Main-Open Cut (Granular Backfill)	LF	950	\$ 125.00	\$ 118,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 90,250.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 111.88	\$ 106,286.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 156,750.00
W-05	Provide 8" PVC Water Main-Open Cut (Granular Backfill)	LF	1300	\$ 90.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 88.39	\$ 114,907.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 122,200.00
W-06	Provide 8" PVC Water Main-Directional Drill	LF	900	\$ 107.00	\$ 96,300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 116.43	\$ 104,787.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 135,000.00
W-07	Provide 6" PVC Water Main & Hydrant Lead- Open Cut	LF	200	\$ 87.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 85.22	\$ 17,044.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00
W-08	Provide 8" PVC Service Lateral	LF	50	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 87.32	\$ 4,366.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
W-09	Provide 6" PVC Service Lateral	LF	110	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 81.58	\$ 8,973.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00
W-10	Provide 4" PVC Service Lateral	LF	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 77.60	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
W-11	Provide 2" HDPE Water Service-Open Cut	LF	50	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 65.78	\$ 3,289.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
W-12	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service-Open Cut	LF	700	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 71.75	\$ 50,225.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 63,000.00
W-13	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service-Directional Drill	LF	500	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 47.22	\$ 23,610.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 41,000.00
W-14	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" Galvanized	EA	4	\$ 1,009.00	\$ 4,036.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 5,408.00	\$ 1,113.27	\$ 4,453.08	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
W-15	Provide 2" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	1	\$ 1,349.00	\$ 1,349.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,527.00	\$ 1,527.00	\$ 1,693.77	\$ 1,693.77	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
W-16	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	35	\$ 768.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 1,089.76	\$ 38,141.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,000.00
W-17	Provide 16" Butterfly Valve	EA	4	\$ 3,778.00	\$ 15,112.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,473.00	\$ 13,892.00	\$ 3,962.23	\$ 15,848.92	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 15,360.00
W-18	Provide 12" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 10,206.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 3,091.00	\$ 9,273.00	\$ 3,475.41	\$ 10,426.23	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
W-19	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	11	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 21,736.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 21,725.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 19,712.00	\$ 2,138.17	\$ 23,519.87	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 18,480.00
W-20	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	6	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,608.93	\$ 9,653.58	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
W-21	Provide 4" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,202.00	\$ 1,202.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,358.45	\$ 1,358.45	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
W-22	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	12	\$ 1,846.00	\$ 22,152.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,609.16	\$ 31,309.92	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
W-23	Provide Connection to Existing Asbestos Cement Water Main	EA	1	\$ 1,831.00	\$ 1,831.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,988.59	\$ 2,988.59	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
W-24	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main 16" x 8" Tapping Tee and Valve	EA	2	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 11,584.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 7,102.32	\$ 14,204.64	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
W-25	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main 16" x 6" Tapping Tee and Valve	EA	2	\$ 4,999.00	\$ 9,998.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,799.00	\$ 11,598.00	\$ 3,331.99	\$ 6,663.98	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
W-26	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main 8" x 8" Tapping Tee and Valve	EA	2	\$ 4,672.00	\$ 9,344.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5,717.00	\$ 11,434.00	\$ 5,774.17	\$ 11,548.34	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
W-27	Provide Hydrant (8.0' Bury)	EA	1	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 5,151.00	\$ 5,151.00	\$ 4,546.01	\$ 4,546.01	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
W-28	Provide Hydrant (7.5' Bury)	EA	2	\$ 4,591.00	\$ 9,182.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5,083.00	\$ 10,166.00	\$ 4,486.93	\$ 8,973.86	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 8,080.00
W-29	Provide Hydrant (7.0' Bury)	EA	2	\$ 4,513.00	\$ 9,026.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,011.00	\$ 10,022.00	\$ 4,406.13	\$ 8,812.26	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
W-30	Provide Hydrant (6.5' Bury)	EA	1	\$ 4,441.00	\$ 4,441.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,337.95	\$ 4,337.95	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
W-31	Provide Hydrant (5.5' Bury)	EA	1	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,805.00	\$ 4,805.00	\$ 4,196.55	\$ 4,196.55	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
W-32	Provide 16" Water Offset	EA	2	\$ 6,222.00	\$ 12,444.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,568.00	\$ 13,136.00	\$ 7,997.18	\$ 15,994.36	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
W-33	Provide 12" Water Main 1/2 Offset	EA	2	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,764.00	\$ 5,528.00	\$ 5,482.28	\$ 10,964.56	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
W-34	Provide 8" Water Main Offset	EA	1	\$ 2,777.00	\$ 2,777.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,524.00	\$ 3,524.00	\$ 4,064.24	\$ 4,064.24	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6,450.00
W-35	Provide 8" Water Main 1/2 Offset	EA	2	\$ 1,866.00	\$ 3,732.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,047.17	\$ 6,094.34	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
W-36	Provide 8" Water Service Offset	EA	2	\$ 2,224.00	\$ 4,448.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,547.12	\$ 7,094.24	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00



PROJECT 21-01 SEWER AND WATER RELAY AND STREET RESURFACING
BID TAB

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				Dorner, Inc		Jossart Brothers, Inc		Advance Construction, Inc		De Groot, Inc		Soper Sewer & Water LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
W-37	Provide 6" Water Service Offset	EA	3	\$ 1,849.00	\$ 5,547.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 7,158.00	\$ 2,914.86	\$ 8,744.58	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
W-38	Provide 4" Water Service Offset	EA	1	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,274.00	\$ 2,274.00	\$ 2,299.77	\$ 2,299.77	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
W-39	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 11,809.00	\$ 11,809.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
W-40	Remove and Replace 6" Diameter Water Valve Manhole and 12" Gate Valve	LS	1	\$ 8,381.00	\$ 8,381.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,306.16	\$ 9,306.16	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION													
SD-01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 1,262.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
SD-02	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	2350	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,405.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 5,193.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,052.50	\$ 2.28	\$ 5,358.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,400.00
SD-03	Pulverize Asphaltic Concrete Pavement and Aggregate	SY	2300	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,220.00
SD-04	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	40	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 27.27	\$ 1,090.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
SD-05	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1 3/4" Overlay or Upper Layer	TON	300	\$ 68.90	\$ 20,670.00	\$ 67.21	\$ 20,163.00	\$ 65.25	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 69.20	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 22,200.00
SD-06	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 2" Overlay or Upper Layer	TON	325	\$ 69.00	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 67.36	\$ 21,892.00	\$ 65.40	\$ 21,255.00	\$ 69.36	\$ 22,542.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 22,815.00
SD-07	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4" Lower Layer	TON	600	\$ 76.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 74.16	\$ 44,496.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 76.89	\$ 46,134.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00
SD-08	Provide Full-Depth Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Patch (4")	SY	240	\$ 32.70	\$ 7,848.00	\$ 31.93	\$ 7,663.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 32.88	\$ 7,891.20	\$ 56.00	\$ 13,440.00
SD-09	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	900	\$ 40.40	\$ 36,360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 52.51	\$ 47,259.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,000.00
SD-10	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Integral)	LF	350	\$ 21.70	\$ 7,595.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 33.68	\$ 11,788.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00
SD-11	Remove and Replace 24" Temp. Asphaltic Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	50	\$ 34.10	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 48.82	\$ 2,441.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
SD-12	Remove and Replace 8" Doweled Concrete Pavement w/ Integral Curb (HES-3DAY)	SY	10	\$ 78.20	\$ 782.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 90.95	\$ 909.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
SD-13	Remove and Replace 8" Doweled Concrete Pavement w/ Integral Curb	SY	820	\$ 69.70	\$ 57,154.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 72,980.00	\$ 78.22	\$ 64,140.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 57,400.00
SD-14	Remove and Replace 8" Doweled, Stamped & Colored Concrete Pavement	SY	25	\$ 104.80	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 108.98	\$ 2,724.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
SD-15	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway and Ramp	SY	150	\$ 60.70	\$ 9,105.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 78.29	\$ 11,743.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
SD-16	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	325	\$ 58.40	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 75.90	\$ 24,667.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,500.00
SD-17	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	2000	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
SD-18	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb and Gutter)	EA	500	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6.36	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
SD-19	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	1000	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9.27	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 9.54	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00
SD-20	Drilled Tie Bars (Concrete Pavement)	EA	125	\$ 6.30	\$ 787.50	\$ 6.18	\$ 772.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6.36	\$ 795.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 750.00
SD-21	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	EA	7	\$ 343.00	\$ 2,401.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 344.66	\$ 2,412.62	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00
SD-22	Pavement Marking Epoxy 12-inch White	LF	200	\$ 11.10	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 10.82	\$ 2,164.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 11.14	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,100.00
SD-23	Pavement marking Epoxy 8-inch White	LF	325	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 4.64	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 4.78	\$ 1,553.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,462.50
SD-24	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-inch Yellow (Double)	LF	200	\$ 4.80	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.64	\$ 928.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.78	\$ 956.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00
SD-25	Pavement Marking Arrows Epoxy Type-2	EA	2	\$ 327.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 328.76	\$ 657.52	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00
SD-26	New Bump-out Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	SY	100	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION - GRANT STREET BUMP-OUT													
SD-27	Unclassified Excavation	CY	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 1,262.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
SD-28	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	60	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 1,333.20	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,440.00
SD-29	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	200	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00
SD-30	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	500	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00
SD-31	Remove 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.03	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
SD-32	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 2" Overlay or Upper Layer	TON	65	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 92.70	\$ 6,025.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 99.99	\$ 6,499.35	\$ 122.00	\$ 7,930.00
SD-33	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4" Lower Layer	TON	55	\$ 116.10	\$ 6,385.50	\$ 113.30	\$ 6,231.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 122.21	\$ 6,721.55	\$ 195.00	\$ 10,725.00
SD-34	Remove and Replace 8" Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway and Ramp	SY	35	\$ 68.90	\$ 2,411.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 80.19	\$ 2,806.65	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00
SD-35	Provide 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway and Ramp	SY	20	\$ 60.70	\$ 1,214.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 72.04	\$ 1,440.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
SD-36	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	40	\$ 58.40	\$ 2,336.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 78.63	\$ 3,145.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
SD-37	Provide 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	380	\$ 39.90	\$ 15,162.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 46.26	\$ 17,578.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,200.00
SD-38	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	30	\$ 6.30	\$ 189.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 185.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.36	\$ 190.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00
SD-39	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	EA	2	\$ 343.10	\$ 686.20	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 344.66	\$ 689.32	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
SD-40	Rectangular Rapid Flash Beacon	EA	2	\$ 7,179.00	\$ 14,358.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
SD-41	Pavement Marking Epoxy 12" Crosswalk	LF	125	\$ 26.40	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 3,218.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 26.51	\$ 3,313.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00
SD-42	New Bump-out Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	SY	200	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION													
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	100	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
SC-02	Provide Polystyrene Insulation Board (4' Wide)	LF	250	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 1,767.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
SC-03	Tree and Stump Removal	ID	200	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 42.42	\$ 8,484.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
SC-04	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	11	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
SC-05	Erosion Control Silt Fence	LF	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 303.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
SC-06	Adjust Inlet	EA	3	\$ 528.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 656.50	\$ 1,969.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
SC-07	Adjust Manhole	EA	2	\$ 437.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 924.15	\$ 1,848.30	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
SC-08	Reconstruct Manhole	VF	4	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 656.50	\$ 2,626.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
SC-09	Traffic Control (Ridgeway Boulevard)	LS	1	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 10,605.00	\$ 10,605.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
SC-10	Traffic Control (Third Street)	LS	1	\$ 2,428.00	\$ 2,428.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$ 1,411,405.70		\$ 1,414,752.35		\$ 1,515,275.50		\$ 1,599,253.09		\$ 1,852,992.50	